
 
 

  

 

    

 

   

    

   

  
       

  

   

 

  

  

 

   

    
 

   
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

      

   

   
 

   

   
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  

  

               

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT 
SUMMARY 

CUPA DATE SUBMITTED 

BUSINESS NAME (Same as FACILITY 

BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS 

BUSINESS SITE CITY 

I. FACILITY IDENTIFICATION

NAME or DBA-Doing Business As) 

CA 

VIOLATION SUMMARY 
Type of Violation (check boxes that apply) 

ZIP CODE 105 

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS 
4 

Cal-ARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES 

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS (USTs) 

ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE 

4a 

5 

8 

HAZARDOUS WASTE 
9 

11 

HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT 

14a 
RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR 

14b 
HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE 

15 
LOCAL REQUIREMENTS 

61-80Enviroscreen Score 21-40 81-10041-600-20

Narrative description of the violations observed 

FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION 

Date of Initial Cash 
Type of Enforcement Action Date of Final Total Costs Value of SEP 

Enforcement Fines/Penalties (Check one box) Disposition Recovered Penalties Imposed 
Action Imposed 

ADMIN CIVIL CRIMINAL 

DESCRIPTION OF FINAL DISPOSITION 

NARRATIVE FORMAT - (i.e. describe probation conditions, final sentencing conditions, consent order compliance schedule, etc) 

Revised: Aug2023ADA


	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	CUPA: San Luis Obispo Co/ San Luis Obispo Fire Dept (PA)
	DATE SUBMITTED: 10/10/2024
	BUSINESS SITE ADDRESS: 3595 S Higuera Street
	HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: On
	CalARP REGULATED SUBSTANCES: Off
	UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS USTs: Off
	ABOVE GROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE: Off
	HAZARDOUS WASTE: On
	HAZARDOUS WASTE TREATMENT: Off
	RCRA LARGE QUANTITY GENERATOR: Off
	HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE: Off
	LOCAL REQUIREMENTS: Off
	020: Off
	2140: Off
	4160: Off
	6180: Off
	81100: Off
	FORMAL ENFORCEMENT ACTION: Failure to update Hazardous Materials Business Plan. Failure to manage containers holding hazardous waste properly. Failure to adequately train employees.
	ADMIN: On
	CIVIL: Off
	CRIMINAL: Off
	NARRATIVE FORMAT ie describe probation conditions final sentencing conditions consent order compliance schedule etc: Paid penalty and agency costs within 15 days of receipt of the consent order packet.
	BusinessName: Majco LLC dba Big Brand Tire & Service
	Business Site City: San Luis Obispo
	CA: CA
	Zip Code: 93401
	Date1_af_date: 5/2/24
	Text4: 0
	Date2_af_date: 5/21/24
	Text5: 11600.00
	Text6: 13398.14


